
Economic situation in the Republic 

of Uzbekistan in January-June 2024

NUMBER OF RESIDENT
(as of July 1, thousand people)

PRICE INDEX
(by December of the previous year,%)

2023 2024

36 372,4 37 134,2

2023 2024

103,5 % 105,2 %

Statistics Agency Under 
The President Of The 

Republic Of Uzbekistan

GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT
GROWTH RATES, %

2023 2024

106,2 % 106,4 %



TRANSPORT SPHERE 
GROWTH RATES, %

INDEX OF PHYSICAL VOLUME
OF INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION, %

continuation

2023 2024

100,6 %

Freight turnover:

Passenger turnover:

2023 2024

107,6 %

2023 2024

105,6 % 107,8 %

105,3 %

104,0 %
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GROWTH RATE OF THE VOLUME
OF CONSTRUCTION WORKS, %

2023 2024

105,6 % 110,1 %



GROWTH RATES OF AGRICULTURE,
FORESTRY AND FISHERIES, %

GROWTH RATE OF THE VOLUME 
OF RENDERED SERVICES, %

continuation

2023 2024

103,8 % 103,8 %

2023 2024

112,3 % 112,9 %
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REAL GROWTH RATES TOTAL
INCOMES OF THE POPULATION, %

2023 2024

105,6 % 108,6 %



NUMBER OF ENTERPRISES 
AND ORGANIZATION

(excluding farms and dehkans)
(As of July 1, units)

GROWTH RATE OF FOREIGN 
TRADE TURNOVER, %

GROWTH RATE OF RETAIL
TRADE TURNOVER, %

2023 2024

668 077 709 594

Foreign
trade

turnover
Export Import

2023

120,1 %

2024

108,5 %

2023

124,7 %

2024

105,5 %

2023

117,0 %

2024

110,6 %

2023 2024

106,9 % 108,4 %

Registered:

Operating:

2023 2024

477 722 455 609

continuation
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